

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-07	762	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - Jeff Oakland Athletic League (OAL)	rey Taylor -
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/10/2019 5/8/2019				In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:					Final action:	5/8/2019	
Enactment date:	5/8/20	019			Enactment #:	19-0667	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Jeffrey Taylor, Berkeley, CA, for the latter to oversee Middle School sports at District level; coordinate and monitor weekly games; develop and promote flag football, girls volleyball, girls and boys basketball, girls and boys soccer, cheerleading and track and field; conduct in-service for coaches and provide support to the Commissioner, via the Oakland Athletic League, for the period of February 25, 2019 through May 30, 2019, in an amount not to exceed \$10,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 19-0762 Professional Services Contract - Jeffrey Taylor - Oakland Athletic League (OAL)						
Contact:	Sonjha.Phillips@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	Result
5/8/2019	1	Board of	Education		Ado	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass
Ratification by th	e Board	d of Educa	ntion of a P	rofes	sional Services C	ontract between the District and Jeffre	v Taylor

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Jeffrey Taylor, Berkeley, CA, for the latter to oversee Middle School sports at District level; coordinate and monitor weekly games; develop and promote flag football, girls volleyball, girls and boys basketball, girls and boys soccer, cheerleading and track and field; conduct in-service for coaches and provide support to the Commissioner, via the Oakland Athletic League, for the period of February 25, 2019 through May 30, 2019, in an amount not to exceed \$10,000.00.